
Received: from e3000b.state.ms.us
by governor.state.ms.us; Mon, 08 Oct 2001 16:58:29 −0500

Received: from mx1.its.state.ms.us (mx1.its.state.ms.us [192.42.4.253])
by e3000b.state.ms.us (8.10.0/8.10.0) with SMTP id f98M0Kc23945
for <governor@governor.state.ms.us>; Mon, 8 Oct 2001 17:00:20 −0500 (CDT)

Received: from watervalley.net (mail.WaterValley.Net [216.220.140.3])
by mx1.its.state.ms.us (8.10.0/8.10.0) with SMTP id f98LwCL19873
for <governor@governor.state.ms.us>; Mon, 8 Oct 2001 16:58:12 −0500 (CDT)

Received: from [216.220.141.25] (HELO sallysoffice) by watervalley.net (Stalker SMTP 
Server 1.8b8) with SMTP id S.0008895731; Mon, 08 Oct 2001 16:00:53 −0600
Message−ID: <003401c15044$3d1885a0$ccd9fea9@sallysoffice>
From: "Sarah C. Jubb" <sjubb@watervalley.net>
To: "James N. Simpson" <egardener1@prodigy.net>,

"Jennifer Penta" <jpenta@ncmec.org>,
"John T. Lamar, Jr." <LamHan@mail.gmi.net>,
"Laura Rogers" <lrogers@ricelaw.com>,
"Zmedia Confirmation Bot" <yes@confirm.postmasterdirect.com>,
"Yes−Its−Free.com" <yesitsfree.2@lists.postmastergeneral.com>,
"Wm Mayoral" <sjubb@yahoo.com>,
"winfreestuff.com" <winfreestuff.ue.p5322.a10107201@ixs1.net>,
"WILLIAM WHITELEY" <wjwdragon@worldnet.att.net>, <Wallpaperfashion@aol.com>,
<Volvosphere@aol.com>, <Volvomarket788@cs.com>, <VIRGINIA2097@aol.com>,
"Virginia Price" <Virginia.Price@perkinsrestaurants.com>,
"Vicki B. Cobb" <vicki_cobb@panola.com>, <vhma7@netzero.net>,
<unsub_travelpicks@click.etour.com>, <universe281@yahoo.com>,
"UM−CLE" <minordomo@ics.olemiss.edu>, "Tony Neam" <tonyn217@ix.netcom.com>,
<Tictak32@aol.com>, <SwPittman@aol.com>, <SweetMag@aol.com>,
"swedish automotive" <mail@swedishauto.com>,
"Stephanie Manley" <CopyKatUpdates.0.s4oi1cutrsnzxomotcgzzc2ptckzlhea02======@list

s.postmastergeneral.com>,
<STAUVOAL@aol.com>, "Stan Graham" <standonna73@hotmail.com>,
"Spiller Burnham" <sburnham@msbar.org>, <SCaramadre@aol.com>,
<RoslnPa@aol.com>, <Rosekg@aol.com>,
"Ronald Lewis" <ronaldlewis@hotmail.com>,
"Ron Rychlak" <rrychlak@olemiss.edu>, "Ron Hedstrom" <rdhedstrom@yahoo.com>,
"Roger Egan" <regan@optimal.net>, "Robert M Canon" <rcanon@iopener.net>,
"robert hightower" <tektrans@email.msn.com>,
"Ricky D. & Jennifer C." <ryqh@hiwaay.net>,
"rick" <oklahomatrading@earthlink.net>,
"Richard A. Outhwaite" <rao@gourvitz.com>, "R.J." <rdub@dixie−net.com>,
"QuickCash" <quickcash@searchcactus.com>,
"Queens" <FreeStuffQueens@lists.postmastergeneral.com>,
<phoenixdsl@home.net>, "Peter Kavanaugh" <peterkavanaugh@cruzers.com>,
<PERFORMANCEADTL@aol.com>,
"Pendleton Wool Customer Service" <collenrg@penwool.com>,
"Paula Ussery" <curator@ddaymuseum.org>,
"Paul Roberts" <paul.roberts@usdoj.gov>, "Paul Garrity" <paul@gmi.net>,
"Patrick J. Egan, II" <kohanka@earthlink.net>,
"Pat & Betsy Egan" <bcegan@neb.rr.com>, <PanamaBoopGirl@aol.com>,
<offer@arcadeplanet.com>, "NVO" <NVO@lists.postmastergeneral.com>,
<NOTE2JJ@cs.com>, "nancy mcnair" <ngm777@hotmail.com>,
"MyBeautyCenter" <mbc.16@lists.postmastergeneral.com>, <MUDAIMEE@aol.com>,
<moami@cfl.rr.com>, <mikea@ruskin.com>,
"Mike Guistolise" <mguistolise@mindspring.com>,
"Michael Stoermer" <fdxav8or@yahoo.com>, "Megan" <emjay1@mindspring.com>,
"Matt Wysock" <mwysock_98@yahoo.com>, <Mandy65645@aol.com>,
"Mama & Daddy" <djubb@watervalley.net>,
"Mairead Deehan" <mmd60@midsouth.rr.com>,
"Madelyn" <leslie.laudo@mkcorp.com>,
"Lewis Alexander" <lewisalexander@hotmail.com>,
"Laura King" <dlking@compuserve.com>, <LakeKlaker@cs.com>,
<Kittiegirl1978@aol.com>, <Kgatcsam@cs.com>,
"Keith Stevens" <keith100@aol.com>, "K Williams" <kskb@erols.com>,
"Judy Shearer" <jshearer@nwcc.cc.ms.us>, "Jorin Edgerly" <jorin@one.net>,
<JOJIM34@aol.com>, "Johnson, Shawn SH2" <johnsons@ray.navy.mil>,
"John T. Sparks" <jsparks@austinsparks.com>,



"Jennifer Hale" <JenNan31@aol.com>, "Jennifer C. Jubb" <jcjdvm@hotmail.com>,
"Jennifer" <Jennifer@passthison.com>,
"Jay Westfaul" <jwestfaul@watervalley.net>,
"Janet Schnacky" <bustejam@win.bright.net>,
"Janet Harle" <harle@uwplatt.edu>, "James C. Lee" <jimlee4@earthlink.net>,
"Hon. George C Carlson, Jr." <gccjudge@panola.com>,
"Homestead Abuse Administrator" <abuse@homesteadsupport.com>,
"Hale Freeland" <hale@mwrjxn.com>, <GyrlFriday365@aol.com>,
<gracieliza@cs.com>, <GLi8965925@aol.com>, <GHalve7089@aol.com>,
"George F Jubb" <gjubb@montrose.net>, <freedoa@gmx.net>,
"Elizabeth Patrick" <ebgemini@watervalley.net>,
"Erin Egan" <eegan@neb.rr.com>, "Elliot H. Gourvitz" <ehg@gourvitz.com>,
"Elizabeth Patrick" <epatrick@thedemocrat.com>,
"Edward Books" <techbooks_2000@yahoo.com>,
<donotreply@service.discovercard.com>,
"Dennis & Janet Harle" <harle@am.uwplatt.edu>,
"Delman, Byron S. − CHI" <Byron.Delman@piperrudnick.com>,
"David W Howry" <dwhowry@panola.com>, "David Mason" <damason2000@yahoo.com>,
"D Ronald Musgrove" <governor@governor.state.ms.us>,
"Cynthia Chambers" <Tupperware@aol.com>, <customercare@lowermybills.com>,
"Customer Care" <customercare@funnymoney.com>,
"Colmon S. Mitchell" <colmon@smithphillips.com>,
"ClearanceCrazy.com" <ClearanceCrazy@lists.postmastergeneral.com>,
"Clarion Ledger" <CLPHOTO999@aol.com>,
"Chad (goodman740)" <goodman@mninter.net>,
"C Gaines Baker" <cgbaker@panola.com>,
"Bobby Taylor Vance" <btvance@watervalley.net>,
"Bertha Coppage" <permapak@hotmail.com>, <BeckiesCam@aol.com>,
"Bartolini" <Bartalini@worldnet.att.net>,
"Barbara J Greig" <greigbj@state.gov>, <AWoods4633@aol.com>,
<arronco@gmx.net>, "ALL−ONE!" <allone@drbronner.com>,
"alek juskevice" <ajuskevice@yahoo.com>,
"Adam Pittman" <apittman@panola.com>, <vprice22@bellsouth.net>

Subject: Fw: WORST EVER VIRUS (CNN announced)
Date: Mon, 8 Oct 2001 16:56:39 −0500
MIME−Version: 1.0
Content−Type: text/plain;

charset="iso−8859−1"
Content−Transfer−Encoding: 7bit
X−Priority: 1
X−MSMail−Priority: High
X−Mailer: Microsoft Outlook Express 5.00.2615.200
X−MimeOLE: Produced By Microsoft MimeOLE V5.00.2615.200

READ NOW!
−−−−− Original Message −−−−−
From: Laudo, Leslie <Leslie.Laudo@mkcorp.com>
To: <djubb@watervalley.net>; <ebgemini@watervalley.net>; <JPHIL1@aol.com>;
<LTCKIRK@aol.com>; <ryqh@hiwaay.net>; <sjubb@watervalley.net>;
<sphamblin1@home.com>; <wwdive@worlddnet.att.net>
Sent: Monday, October 08, 2001 4:02 PM
Subject: FW: WORST EVER VIRUS (CNN announced)

>
>
> > −−−−−−−−−−
> > From: Turley, Shirlee
> > Sent: October2, 08 2420012000Mondaythur 11:37 AM
> > To: 'Dane Greening'; 'BobTurley'; 'Bob Hanton'; Anita Patterson; Anne
> > Monson; Arthur Sanchez; Becky Tilghman; Bill Lowry; Carrie Jackson;
Cathy
> > John; Charlene Ebner; Cheryl Fellenbaum; Chris Richey; Christina
> > McFarland; Cindy McDaniel; Connie Chaney; Debby Hennebury; Denise
Getson;
> > Diana Feigenbaum; Diane Curry; Diane Hardman; Eary, Jada; Elaine Jay;



> > Hernandez−Madigan, Patricia; Jack Mathews; Jerry Higgins; Jesse
Pulsipher;
> > Joanna Littlefield; Joe Alec Brown; John Gully; Kathy Albright; Keith
> > Hopson; Kelly McIntyre−French; Larry Licausi; Leslie Laudo; Lisa Horne;
> > Lisa Jordan; Liz Ledesma; Lynda Farooqi; Lynn Phillips; Marie Swisher;
> > Mary Diamond; Mecilla Garcia; Meg Galligan; Melissa Brady; Mitzi Cramer;
> > Morado, Antonio; Norris Greene; Pam Crow; Patti Casamassima; Paul Vela;
> > Peggy Meador; Peterson, Chantell; Peterson, Mariana; Renee Peiser;
Richie
> > Morris; Rob Alschbach; Sandy Beaird; Sharilyn Getz; Sherry Roe; Shirlee
> > Turley; Stephen Webster; Steven Kobs; Susan White; Teresa Giamos; Vicky
> > Hinton
> > Subject: FW: WORST EVER VIRUS (CNN announced)
> > Importance: High
> >
> >
> > −−−−−Original Message−−−−−
> > From: Beaird, Sandy
> > Sent: Monday, October 08, 2001 10:36 AM
> > To: Monson, Anne; Turley, Shirlee; Brady, Melissa; Getz, Sharilyn
> > Subject: FW: WORST EVER VIRUS (CNN announced)
> > Importance: High
> >
> >
> > You may already know about this, but I wanted to pass it on.
> > −−−−−Original Message−−−−−
> > From: Rosman Bimin [mailto:r_man@utusan.com.my]
> > Sent: Sunday, October 07, 2001 8:51 PM
> > To: akhmal
> > Cc: Zul; zek@utusan.com.my; wect@tm.net.my; Ustaz Ramdzan; Ustaz; Tham
Wai
> > Peng; test; Sylvana Cummings; Syed Iskandar; Stephen Shipley; Sofea
> > Ariani; Siu, Carman; Siti; Shamsul; Shahril; Beaird, Sandy; Rozilah Mohd
> > Sani; Rosman Bimin; Robin Y.H.Toh; Razlan Rusli; Ray Cronkright;
> > Paramalingam Ganesan; nurul; Noh; Ng Ngiang Tong; mdnoor othman;
> > MAILER−DAEMON@smtpmail.utusan.com.my; Lam Pui Yuee;
> > khairania@toyota.com.my; Ken Koh; Fung, Katherine; K.M. Liew; John D.
> > Currie; Yip, Joanne; Jimmy Tse; Wong, Jackie; Hui, Peggy; Francois
Latour;
> > Fazlina; Faisol Abd Rahman; Diana (Uitm); Chris Wong; Chris Wong;
CATALINA
> > ANNIAH; Baizura; Azlan Abdul Aziz; arshad khalid
> > Subject: Fw: WORST EVER VIRUS (CNN announced)
> > Importance: High
> >
> >
> >
> >
> > −−−−− Original Message −−−−−
> > From: Md Noh bin Bimin
> > To: 'r_man@utusan.com.my'
> > Sent: Monday, October 08, 2001 9:26 AM
> > Subject: WORST EVER VIRUS (CNN announced)
> >
> > WORST EVER VIRUS (CNN announced)
> >
> > PLEASE SEND THIS TO EVERYONE ON YOUR CONTACT LIST !!
> > A new virus has just been discovered that has been classified by
> >
> > Microsoft as the most destructive ever! This virus was discovered
> > yesterday afternoon by McAfee and no vaccine
> > has yet been developed. This virus simply destroys Sector Zero
> > from the hard disk, where vital information for its functioning
> > are stored.
> > This virus acts in the following manner: It sends itself
> >



> > automatically to all contacts on your list with the title "A
> >
> > Virtual Card for You." As soon as the supposed virtual card is
> > opened, the computer freezes so that the user has to reboot. When
> > the ctrl+alt+del keys or the
> > reset button are pressed, the virus destroys Sector Zero, thus
> > permanently destroying the hard disk. Yesterday in just a few
> > hours this virus caused panic in New York, according to news broadcast
> > by CNN. This alert was received by an employee of Microsoft
> > itself. So don't open any mails with subject: "A Virtual Card for
> > You." As soon as you get the mail, delete it. Please pass this
> > mail to all of your friends. Forward this to everyone in your
> > address book.
> > I would rather receive this 25 times than not at all. Also: Intel
> > announced that a new and very destructive virus was discovered
> > recently.
> > If you receive an email called "An Internet Flower For You," do
> >
> > not open it. Delete it right away! This virus removes all dynamic link
> > libraries (.dll files) from your computer. Your computer will not
> > be able to boot up !!
> > Regards,
> > > > >>> >
> > UCIMC Help Desk
> > Unilever Canada
> > 416−963−4357 1−800−811−4357
> > mailto:canada.helpdesk@unilever.com
> > If you have an Aztec workstation, any problems or requests that were
> > handled
> > through the UCIMC are to be directed to the North American IMC at
> > 1−888−854−7262.
> >
> >
> >
> > Make a difference, help support the relief efforts in the U.S.
> > http://clubs.lycos.com/live/events/september11.asp
> >
> >
> >   _____
> >
> >
> >
> >
>


